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Emergency department activity
All arrivals at ED by ambulance

All ED presentations

Emergency presentations

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency
Triage category T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent

Admissions to hospital from EDs
Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital
Elective surgery activity

Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

87

8,124

7,850

0

136
1,224
4,444
2,046

683

Jul-Sep 2017

2,963

2,912

1,320
1,592
51

2.0
3.1
15.7

6,492
5,690
802

<5

Jul-Sep 2017

1,411

222
367
819

2,706

16
311

2,379

Jul-Sep 2016

7,814

7,500

<5
160
1,192
4,267
1,881

631

Jul-Sep 2016

2,929

2,908

1,303
1,605
21

1.8
2.9
223

5,835
5,366
469

<5

Jul-Sep 2016

1,513

209
379
924

2,531

32
249

2,250

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
310 4.0%
350 4.7%
-24 -15.0%
32 2.7%
177 41%
165 8.8%
52 8.2%
Difference % change
34 1.2%
4 0.1%
17 1.3%
-13 -0.8%
30 142.9%
0.2 11.1%
0.2 6.9%
-6.6 -29.6%
657 11.3%
324 6.0%
333 71.0%
Difference % change
-102 -6.7%
13 6.2%
-12 -3.2%
-105 -11.4%
175 6.9%
-16 -50.0%
62 24.9%
129 5.7%
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Emergency department performance
Median time to treatment
T2: Emergency 90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Median time to treatment
T3: Urgent 90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time
Median time to treatment

Time to treatment by
triage category
T4: Semi-urgent 90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Median time to treatment
T5: Non-urgent 90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

Patients starting treatment on time %
Median time to leave the ED
90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation

Median transfer of care time (minutes)
Transfer of care 90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target

Elective surgery perfomance

Median
Urgent

90th percentile

Median

Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

90th percentile

Median
Non-urgent

90th percentile

All procedures

Elective surgery

Urgent
procedures
performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

A ED transfer of care time is not currently available for this hospital

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Jul-Sep 2017

8m
15m
72.1%
20m
46m
72.8%
28m

1h 18m
82.9%
33m

1h 36m
93.6%

83.8%
2h 20m
4h 43m

85.0%

8m
)

92.9%

Jul-Sep 2017

8 days
26 days
45 days
83 days

294 days

359 days
99.8%

100%
100%
99.6%

Jul-Sep 2016

8m
19m
68.2%
22m
52m
1%
27m

1h 16m
84.5%
30m

1h 26m
95%

84.5%
2h 19m
4h 31m

86.5%

Jul-Sep 2016

8 days
26 days
55 days
83 days

294 days

354 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
Om
-4m

3.9 percentage points

-2m

-6m

1.8 percentage points

im

2m

-1.6 percentage points
3m

10m

-1.4 percentage points

-0.7 percentage points
m
12m

-1.5 percentage points

Difference

0 days
0 days
-10 days
0 days
0 days

5 days

-0.2 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

-0.4 percentage points



