Healthcare Quarterly

Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital



Emergency departm	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change	
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		87	٨		
All ED presentations		8,124	7,814	310	4.0%
Emergency presentations		7,850	7,500	350	4.7%
Triage category	T1: Resuscitation T2: Emergency T3: Urgent T4: Semi-urgent T5: Non-urgent	0 136 1,224 4,444 2,046	<5 160 1,192 4,267 1,881	-24 32 177 165	-15.0% 2.7% 4.1% 8.8%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		683	631	52	8.2%
Admitted patient activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		2,963	2,929	34	1.2%
All acute episodes		2,912	2,908	4	0.1%
	Overnight episodes	1,320	1,303	17	1.3%
	Same-day episodes	1,592	1,605	-13	-0.8%
Non-acute		51	21	30	142.9%
	Acute	2.0	1.8	0.2	11.1%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	3.1	2.9	0.2	6.9%
(au)o)	Non-acute	15.7	22.3	-6.6	-29.6%
	All bed days	6,492	5,835	657	11.3%
Hospital bed days	Acute	5,690	5,366	324	6.0%
	Non-acute	802	469	333	71.0%
Babies born in Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital		<5	<5		
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,411	1,513	-102	-6.7%
Urgency category	Urgent	222	209	13	6.2%
	Semi-urgent	367	379	-12	-3.2%
	Non-urgent	819	924	-105	-11.4%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		2,706	2,531	175	6.9%
Urgency category	Urgent	16	32	-16	-50.0%
	Semi-urgent	311	249	62	24.9%
	Non-urgent	2,379	2,250	129	5.7%

Healthcare Quarterly

Sydney/Sydney Eye Hospital



Emergency department performance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Time to treatment by triage category		Median time to treatment	8m	8m	0m	
	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	15m	19m	-4m	
		% started treatment on time	72.1%	68.2%	3.9 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	20m	22m	-2m	
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	46m	52m	-6m	
		% started treatment on time	72.8%	71%	1.8 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	28m	27m	1m	
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 18m	1h 16m	2m	
		% started treatment on time	82.9%	84.5%	-1.6 percentage points	
		Median time to treatment	33m	30m	3m	
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 36m	1h 26m	10m	
		% started treatment on time	93.6%	95%	-1.4 percentage points	
Patients starting treatment on time %			83.8%	84.5%	-0.7 percentage points	
Median time to leave the ED			2h 20m	2h 19m	1m	
90th percentile time to leave the ED			4h 43m	4h 31m	12m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation			85.0%	86.5%	-1.5 percentage points	
Transfer of care	Median transfer of care time (minutes)		8m	٨		
	90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)		(*)	٨		
	Percent on target		92.9%	۸		
Elective surgery perfomance			Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)		Median	8 days	8 days	0 days	
	Urgent	90th percentile	26 days	26 days	0 days	
		Median	45 days	55 days	-10 days	
	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	83 days	83 days	0 days	
	Non-urgent	Median	294 days	294 days	0 days	
		90th percentile	359 days	354 days	5 days	
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		99.8%	100%	-0.2 percentage points	
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points	
	Non-urgent		99.6%	100%	-0.4 percentage points	

 $^{^{\}updayscript{\wedge}}$ ED transfer of care time is not currently available for this hospital

^(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy (n/a) No elective surgeries performed